ENROLLED HOUSE
CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO.

1008

By:

Wells, Adair, Adkins, Askins,
Bastin, Begley, Benson, Beutler,
Blackburn, Bonny, Boyd (Betty),
Boyd (Laura), Braddock, Bryant,
Case, Claunch, Coleman, Collins,
Covey, Cox, Culver, Dank, Davis,
Deutschendorf, Dunegan, Easley,
Eddins, Ervin, Erwin, Ferguson,
Fields, Frame, Gilbert, Glover,
Graves, Gray, Greenwood, Hager,
Hamilton, Hastings, Hefner, Hiett,
Hilliard, Hutchison, Ingmire, Key,
Kinnamon, Kirby, Kouba,
Langmacher, Leist, Lindley,
Liotta, Maddux, Mass, Matlock,
McCarter, Miller, Mitchell,
Morgan, Newport, O'Neal,
Ostrander, Paulk, Perry,
Pettigrew, Phillips, Plunk, Pope
(Clay), Pope (Tim), Ramsey, Reese,
Rice, Roach, Roberts, Ross,
Sadler, Satterfield, Seikel,
Settle, Smith (Dale), Smith
(Hopper), Staggs, Stanley,
Steidley, Stites, Sullivan (John),
Sullivan (Leonard), Taylor,
Thomas, Thornbrugh, Toure, Turner,
Tyler, Vaughn, Voskuhl, Weaver,
Webb, Weese, Wilt and Worthen of
the House

and

Morgan, Brown, Cain, Campbell,
Capps, Dickerson, Douglass,
Dunlap, Easley, Fair, Fisher,
Ford, Gustafson, Haney, Harrison,
Helton, Hendrick, Henry, Herbert,
Hobson, Horner, Kerr, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Littlefield, Long,
Maddox, Martin, Mickle, Milacek,
Monson, Muegge, Price, Rabon,
Roberts, Robinson, Rozell,
Shurden, Smith, Snyder, Stipe,
Taylor, Weedn, Wilcoxson,
Wilkerson, Williams, Williamson
and Wright of the Senate

A Concurrent Resolution designating a portion of State

Highway 33 the

"Earl R. Gibble Memorial Highway"; directing

Oklahoma Department of Transportation to place permanent

markers;

and directing distribution.



WHEREAS, Earl R. Gibble, a longtime Cushing businessman, was
born on June 20, 1908, and was raised and educated near Cushing and
Coyle; and

WHEREAS, Earl R. Gibble supplied motor fuel and operated service
stations throughout this state for almost sixty (60) years; and

WHEREAS, Earl R. Gibble was active in many community activities
and organizations, including the Payne County Premium Sale, and was
the recipient of many honors and awards including the Humanitarian
Award given by the Cushing Ministers Fellowship, the Order of the
Gold Clover given by the 4-H, and the Future Farmers of America
Farmer of the Year; and

WHEREAS, for over thirty (30) years, Earl R. Gibble provided an
annual Easter Egg Hunt and provided free movie tickets every
Christmas for the children of Cushing and the surrounding area; and

WHEREAS, Earl R. Gibble passed away on April 30, 1996, leaving
his wife of sixty-six (66) years, Audrey, two daughters, Betty
Whalen and Earlene Lewis, six grandchildren, and nine great-
grandchildren.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 46TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE, THE SENATE
CONCURRING THEREIN:

THAT State Highway 33 between Cushing and Drumright be
designated the "Earl R. Gibble Memorial Highway" as a lasting
memorial to the longtime Oklahoma businessman.

THAT the Oklahoma Department of Transportation shall cause
suitable permanent markers to be placed upon the highway bearing
such name.

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to the family of
Earl R. Gibble, to Neal McCaleb, Secretary and Director of the
Oklahoma Department of Transportation, and to each member of the
State Transportation Commission.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 11th day of March,

1997.

Speaker of the House
of

Representative

Adopted by the Senate the 21st day of April, 1997.

President of the
Senate
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